DS30275 Rev. 5 - 2 1 of 3 BC857AT, BT, CT
www.diodes.com � Diodes Incorporated
BC857AT, BT, CT
PNP SMALL SIGNAL SURFACE MOUNT TRANSISTOR
Notes: 1.  Device mounted on FR-4 PCB, 1 inch x 0.85 inch x 0.062 inch; pad layout as shown on Diodes Inc. suggested pad layout
document AP02001, which can be found on our website at http://www.diodes.com/datasheets/ap02001.pdf.
2.  No purposefully added lead.
Characteristic Symbol Value Unit

C
T
Ordering Information (Note 4)
Device Packaging Shipping
BC857AT-7 SOT-523 3000/Tape & Reel
BC857BT-7 SOT-523 3000/Tape & Reel
BC857CT-7 SOT-523 3000/Tape & Reel
XXYM
Marking Information
Month Jan Feb March Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
Code 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 O N D
Date Code Key
XX = Product Type Marking Code (See Page 1), e.g. 3V = BC857AT
YM = Date Code Marking
Y = Year (ex: N = 2002)
M = Month (ex: 9 = September)
Year 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009